## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
New Leaf Food Safety Solutions, LLC	01/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SmartWash Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1129 Harkins Road
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12243460

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159570279

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4159575935

Email: a a everson @medlencarroll.com, rldalton @medlencarroll.com, docketing @medlencarroll.com

Correspondent Medlen and Carroll, LLP Name:

Address Line

703 Market Street, Suite 340

Address Line

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAYLOR-13648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Everson
Signature:	/abby everson/
Date:	09/24/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=1595finalsignedmah#page1.tif

source=NEWLEAFFOODSAFETYSOLUTIONSLLCDECERTIFICATEOFAMENDMENT#page1.tif source=NEWLEAFFOODSAFETYSOLUTIONSLLCDECERTIFICATEOFAMENDMENT#page2.tif

REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0863



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW LEAF FOOD SAFETY
SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW LEAF FOOD SAFETY
SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "SMARTWASH SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:02 O'CLOCK
P.M.

4561584 8100

120022758

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9282200

DATE: 01-09-12

PATENT REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0864

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:18 PM 01/06/2012 FILED 07:02 PM 01/06/2012 SRV 120022758 - 4561584 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of	Formation of the limite	/ ed liability comr	any is herehy a	mended
as follows:		.u naonny comp	any is hereby a	
TA 0 14 000	and the Co		- 4	
The nam	- 1/ u -	mpany i	,	ſ
changed	10 "SM	iart Wa	sh So.	lutions, L
				·
N WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersign	ned have evecut	ad this Certific	ste on
ie oth	/ X	MOVU)	, A.D. <b>2</b> 0	
	$U \subset$	<b>\</b> ,	$\Omega$	•
	Ву:	-pm	1 lay	4
			ized Person	/
	/	/ Author	Ce .	

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 09/24/2013